February 13, 2020

Title: Update on Global Nuclear Fuel (GNF) Accident Tolerant Fuel (ATF) Licensing Plans

Date(s) and Time(s): March 11, 2020, 02:00 PM to 05:00 PM

Location: NRC One White Flint North, 12B04
11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD
Category: This is a Category 2 meeting. The public is invited to participate in this meeting by

discussing regulatory issues with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) at
designated points identified on the agenda.

Purpose: The purpose of this meeting is for GNF to provide the NRC staff with an update on ATF
and licensing plans.

Contact: Ngola Otto
301-415-6695
Ngola.Otto@nrc.gov

Participants: NRC External
NRC Staff Global Nuclear Fuels - Americas
Bridge Number Pass Code
Teleconference:

(877) 602-6750 48575



Time

2:00pm
2:15pm
2:25pm
2:30pm

2:30pm
3:20pm
3:50pm
4:10pm
4:25pm
4:35pm
4:45pm

PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

Update on Global Nuclear Fuel (GNF) Accident Tolerant Fuel (ATF) Licensing Plans

March 11, 2020, 02:00 PM to 05:00 PM

NRC One White Flint North, 12B04
11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD

Topic
Public: Opening Remarks & Introductions
Public: NRC Public Update on ATF
Public: Opportunity for Public Comment
End of the Initial Public Portion of the Meeting
Closed Portion of the Meeting
ARMOR Testing Update
ARMOR SAFDL Treatments
ARMOR Upscaling Qualification Linkages
Intergrated Schedule for Licensing (RIS-2019-03)
ATF LTA Update (Clinton/Hatch)
Public: Meeting recap, wrapup, and opportunity for public comments
Adjourn

Speaker
NRC
NRC
Public/NRC

GNF
GNF
GNF
GNF
GNF
Public/NRC



The time of the meeting is local to the jurisdiction where the meeting is being held.

The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If reasonable
accommodation is needed to participate in this meeting, or if a meeting notice, transcript, or other information
from this meeting is needed in another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC meeting contact.
Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.

ADAMS Accession Number: ML20045E765

Distribution:
Name Dennis Morey
Office NRR
Date 02/13/2020

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Link to meeting details: https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20200080

Commission's Policy Statement on "Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings"
67 Federal Register 36920, May 28, 2002

The policy statement may be found on the NRC website
http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/doc-collections/commission/policy/67fr36920.html






