# February 13, 2020

Title:	Update on Global Nuclear Fuel (GNF) Accident Tolerant Fuel (ATF) Licensing Plans			
Date(s) and Time(s): March 11, 2020, 02:00 PM to 05:00 PM				
Location:	NRC One White Flint North, 12B04 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD			
Category:	This is a Category 2 meeting. The public is invited to participate in this meeting by discussing regulatory issues with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) at designated points identified on the agenda.			
Purpose:	The purpose of this meeting is for GNF to provide the NRC staff with an update on ATF and licensing plans.			
Contact:	Ngola Otto 301-415-6695 Ngola.Otto@nrc.gov			
Participants:	<u>NRC</u> NRC Staff		<u>External</u> Global Nuclear Fuels - Americas	
Teleconference:	<u>Bridge Number</u> (877) 602-6750	<u>Pass Code</u> 48575		

# PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

### Update on Global Nuclear Fuel (GNF) Accident Tolerant Fuel (ATF) Licensing Plans

March 11, 2020, 02:00 PM to 05:00 PM

# NRC One White Flint North, 12B04 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD

Time	Topic	Speaker
2:00pm	Public: Opening Remarks & Introductions	NRC
2:15pm	Public: NRC Public Update on ATF	NRC
2:25pm	Public: Opportunity for Public Comment	Public/NRC
2:30pm	End of the Initial Public Portion of the Meeting	
	<b>Closed Portion of the Meeting</b>	
2:30pm	ARMOR Testing Update	GNF
3:20pm	ARMOR SAFDL Treatments	GNF
3:50pm	ARMOR Upscaling Qualification Linkages	GNF
4:10pm	Intergrated Schedule for Licensing (RIS-2019-03)	GNF
4:25pm	ATF LTA Update (Clinton/Hatch)	GNF
4:35pm	Public: Meeting recap, wrapup, and opportunity for public comments	Public/NRC
4:45pm	Adjourn	

The time of the meeting is local to the jurisdiction where the meeting is being held.

The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If reasonable accommodation is needed to participate in this meeting, or if a meeting notice, transcript, or other information from this meeting is needed in another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC meeting contact. Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.

ADAMS Accession Number: ML20045E765

Distribution:

Name	Dennis Morey
Office	NRR
Date	02/13/2020

#### OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Link to meeting details: https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20200080

Commission's Policy Statement on "Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings" 67 Federal Register 36920, May 28, 2002 The policy statement may be found on the NRC website http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/doc-collections/commission/policy/67fr36920.html